# \$40.00 46400

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		09/24/2021	Chartered Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mazik Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	2604 Dempster Street, Suite #410	
City:	Park Ridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60068	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4640084	MAZIKGLOBAL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4168656636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416.865.2965

**Email:** bnakano@grllp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Nakano / Gardiner Roberts LLP

Address Line 1: 22 Adelaide St W, Ste. 3600

Address Line 2: Bay Adelaide Centre - East Tower

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 4E3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Nakano
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Nakano/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Interest - BNS - Mazik#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - BNS - Mazik#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0793

## Confirmation of Release of Security Interest

The Bank of Nova Scotia ("Administrative Agent"), a chartered bank organized under the federal laws of Canada and having an office at 44 King Street West, Toronto. ON M5H 1H1 Canada, hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Mazik Global, Inc. ("Debtor"), an Illinois company, in Debtor's trademarks and copyrights as listed in Schedule A attached hereto created by a General Security Agreement executed by Debtor dated May 07, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "General Security Agreement") for the Bank of Nova Scotia as Administrative Agent for The Bank of Nova Scotia, National Bank, Fédérations des caisses Desjardins du Québec, and other lenders from time to time (collectively, the "Lenders"), confirmed by a Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated May 07, 2021 ("Confirmation"), both the General Security Agreement and the Confirmation executed in favor of Administrative Agent and Lenders.

Dated: 50,048,000 24, 2021

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

Name: Alicia Mair

By:

Title: Director, National Accounts

I have authority to bind the corporation.

TORONTO: 1578423\(\) (119001)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0794

## **SCHEDULE A**

# THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK / TITLE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	TYPE	TERM
MAZIKGLOBAL	4,640,084	Nov. 28, 2014	Trademark	
TEXT FOR A MAZIKED COMPUTER PROGRAM	TX 8-183-827	May 12, 2012	Copyright	May 12, 2107
TEXT FOR A MAZIK AXCARE APP COMPUTER PROGRAM	TX 8-183-824	May 12, 2012	Copyright	May 12, 2107
TEXT FOR A MAZIK AXCARE COMPUTER PROGRAM	TX 8-183-826	May 12, 2012	Copyright	May 12, 2107
TEXT FOR A MAZIK AX COMPUTER PROGRAM	TX 8-183-829	May 12, 2012	Copyright	May 12, 2107
TEXT FOR A MAZIK AXSHOPFLOOR COMPUTER PROGRAM	TX 8-183-830	May 12, 2012	Copyright	May 12, 2107
TEXT FOR A MAZIK AXCASHIER COMPUTER PROGRAM	TX 8-183-828	May 12, 2012	Copyright	May 12, 2107

TORONTO: 1578423\1 (119001)

RECORDED: 09/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0795